

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10941-10942 OF 2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10943-10944 of 2013
(With appln(s) for stay and office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 1774 of 2014
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. narayan Chandra Das, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Amresh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved
respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 10943-10944/2013
returnable in four weeks.

List the matters in the third week of July,
2014. In the meantime, parties may exchange the
affidavits.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar