

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :12.09.2014
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8343 OF 2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2014
(Application for stay)

National Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

M/s. X.L. Marketing ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 against the judgment and order dated 02.07.2014 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission at New Delhi in Consumer Complaint No. 254 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 10943-10944 of 2013 (arising out of Civil Appeal D. No. 35086 of 2013) is pending before this Hon'ble Court and the Court on 29.11.2013 was pleased to admit the appeals. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings is annexed as Annexure A-3 in the paper books at page Nos. 82-84). (Main matter is Civil Appeal Nos. 10941-10942 of 2013).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 08TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR