

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for stay and intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A.Nos.10943-10944/2013
(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A.No.1774/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.2833/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.11257-11258/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

CA 10941-42 &
10943-44 & 1774

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

SLP(C)2833

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

SLP(C)11257-58
ature Not Verified

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabir Basu, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.12.04
16:43:27 IST
Reason:

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 10941-42

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Das, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv. (Not present)

CA 10943-44

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

SLP(C)11257-58

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Maurya Sarkar, Adv.

CA 1774

Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Charulata Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (Not present)

SLP(C)2833

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention in C.A.Nos.10941-10942/2013 is allowed.

On the oral request made by Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellants in C.A.Nos.10943-10944/2013, Respondent No.2, who is the Surveyor, is deleted at the risk and costs of the appellant.

List the matters on 9th December, 2014, at 2.00 p.m.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar