

ITEM NO.301
(PH)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1774/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2833/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11257-11258/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Trinath, Adv.

Ms. Ridhi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mrs. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Srivastava, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.12.11

15:10:58 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Bedashree, Adv.

Mr. Niraj, Adv.

Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.L. Varma, learned senior counsel, started his arguments at 02.00 PM and concluded at 2.35 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, learned senior counsel appearing in SLP (C) 11257-58 of 2014, started his arguments and concluded at 02.45 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing in SLP(C) No. 2833 of 2014, started his arguments and concluded at 02.50 PM. Thereafter, Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the intervenors, started his arguments and concluded at 03.15 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing in C.A.No. 10943-44 of 2013, started his arguments and concluded at 03.20 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Uday Gupta, learned counsel appearing in C.A.No. 10941-42 of 2013, started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List on 04.02.2015 at 02.00 PM as part heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

List of Books :-

- | | | | | |
|----|--------|---|-----|----------------|
| 1) | (2013) | 5 | SCC | 202 (Para 14) |
| 2) | (2002) | 4 | SCC | 638 |
| 3) | (2011) | 9 | SCC | 354 (Page 381) |
| 4) | (2011) | 6 | SCC | 321 |