

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.Nos.10943-44/13 and 1774/2014 & SLP(C)Nos.2833/14 and
11257-58/2014

Date : 24/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 21st July, 2015 at 3.30 p.m.,
before the appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

*Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.04.25
10:36:34 IST
Reason: