

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1774/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2833/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11257-11258/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)
in CA 10941-42/13
10943-44/13 &
1774/14

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal
for Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

SLP(C)2833/14

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

SLP(C)11257-58/14

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
For Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
CA 10941-42/13

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Chandra Das, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.09.10

16:11:54 IST

Reason:

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
For Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

1

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

CA 10943-44/13

Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Mund, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Joshi, Adv.

CA 1774/14

Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)2833/14 Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

SLP(C)11257-58/14 Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

 Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
 Mr. Satyalipso Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Uday Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in C.A.Nos.10941-42/2013, resumed his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m.

Then, Mr. Santosh Paul, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C)No.2833/2014, made his submissions till 3.45 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.2833/2014, started his submissions and concluded at 4.00 p.m.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.11257-11258/2014, made his submissions for a few minutes.

Hearing is concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar