

HITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).14960/2016

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNSHINE GARMENTS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

Mr.Zahid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER