

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8343/2014

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S X L MARKETING
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sukumar Patt Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Wavikar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties refer to an Order dated

11.02.2016 passed in Civil Appeals No. 1083-1084 of 2016 which has

been referred to the Constitution Bench to resolve the conflict

between two line of decisions rendered by this Court relating to

the power of Consumer Court to extend time for filing of written

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.07.13

submissions.

Let this appeal be also listed along with the appeals

17:07:33 IST

Reason:

mentioned above.

In the meantime, we direct subject to payment of costs of

Rs. 50,000/- to be paid by the appellant to the learned counsel for

the opposite party, the National Commission shall entertain the written submissions filed by the appellant and proceed with the complaint on its merits. Written submissions to be filed within four weeks from today, if not already filed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master