

^ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25849/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2016
in FA No. 477/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddresal Commission, New Delhi)

CHUNNI LAL MEMORIAL GULATI HOSPITAL AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GAGANDEEP AND ANOTHER Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vivek Salathia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.

Mr. Prasant Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Amita, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in First
Appeal No.477 of 2016, pending before the National Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6963 of 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master