

1

ITEM NO.117-MM COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10941-10942/2013
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1774/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2833/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11257-11258/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Poul, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

2

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

Mr. T. V. George,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER