

Ø1

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29264/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2016
in CCN No. 1519/2015 passed by the National Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission, New Delhi)
M/S C. J. CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SARDANA AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Monika Rana, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the appellant is permitted to file
its reply before the National Commission within two weeks
from today subject to payment of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees
fifty thousand only) as costs to be paid to the
complainant. The Commission can upon deposit of costs
proceed with the trial of the complainant on merits. The
pendency of present proceedings shall not be an
impediment for the Commission to do so. This, however,
is subject to the condition that complainant is ready and

2

willing to take the proceedings forward on the conditions
aforementioned. In case the complainant has any
objection to the continuance of the proceedings before
the Commission they shall be free to seek stay of such
proceedings pending disposal of this appeal in which
event the proceedings shall remain stayed till disposal
of the present appeal.

Tag with C.A. Nos.1083-1084 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER