

o

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10333/2016

THE DEPUTY CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MASTER RUSHIL N.M. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken up for consideration.

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that the respondents are refusing to take the amount in terms of order dated 07.11.2016.

If so, the appellant may deposit the amount in the name of the complainant with the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission with due intimation to the complainant. The amount be deposited within a week.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master