

Item No.54 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5485/2016

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNSHINE GARMENTS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6095/2016

Office Report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. De,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5485/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Item No.54 2

C.A. No. 6095/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete

on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG