

¶1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 780/2017

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BEE KAY DYERS & DRYCLEANERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and directions and office report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maibam N. Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the appellant is permitted to file its reply before the National Commission within three weeks from today subject to payment of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) as costs to the complainant. The Commission can upon deposit of costs proceed with the trial of the complainant on merits. The pendency of present proceeding shall not be an impediment for the Commission to do so. This, however, is subject to the condition that the complainant is ready and willing to take the proceedings forward on the conditions aforementioned. In case the complainant has any

2

objection to the continuance of the proceeding before the Commission it shall be free to seek a stay of such proceedings pending disposal of this appeal in which event the proceedings shall remain stayed till the disposal of the present appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1083-1084 of 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER