

ITEM NO.40                      REGISTRAR COURT. 2                      SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10858/2016

CORPORATION BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASGHAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)                      Mr.Alok Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance to order dated 25.11.2016 of the Hon'ble Court, notice to the respondents could not be issued as the Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copies. However, Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the spare copies today itself and shown the proof in Court. Hence, Registry to take steps accordingly. List the matter again on 20.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB