

HITEM NO.13 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1019/2017

APOLLO HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. VENKATA NARASIAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 03/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika K., Adv .

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of
the impugned order.

Tag with C.A. Nos.10941-10942/2013.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER