

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3128/2017
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2016
 in FA No. 1034/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
 Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S TOLANI DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GANDHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Peratik Batta,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sinho Shrey Nikhilesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with civil Appeal No.10941-10942/2013.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
 in Consumer Complaint No.628/15/94 pending before the State
 Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER