

^ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1289/2017

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

SHRI SUBRATJALAN AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date : 10/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Manohar Sahai,Adv.

Awantika Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment
passed by the National Consumer Disputers Redressal Commission, New
Delhi

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10941-10942/2013.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER