

ØREVISED
ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In regard to renewal of F.D., Registry to comply order dated
29.11.2013 of the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG