

Item No.29 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473/2016

BPTP LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARK ELITE FLOOR BUYERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2016

C.A. No. 10129/2016

C.A. No. 10127/2016

C.A. No. 10858/2016

(With office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Bapu T.R.,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kalra,Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Soumya Yadava,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Item No.29 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 10127 and 10129/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

C.A. No. 10128/2016

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

C.A. No. 4473/2016

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent

No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

C.A. No. 10858/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.

List again on 27.4.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG