

ú

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1300/2017
CHORDIA BUILDCON PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BANSAL AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite order dated 30.01.2017 of the Hon'ble Court,
Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy,
hence, notice could not be issued. Ld.counsel for the petitioner
also failed to file proof of deposit of payment before the National
Commission. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for orders.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB