

ITEM NO.31 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473/2016
BPTP LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARK ELITE FLOOR BUYERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2016

C.A. No. 10786/2016

C.A. No. 10333/2016

C.A. No. 10858/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pragyan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Mr.Alok Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.4473/2016

Service is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf.
â 1..2

ITEM NO.31

-2-

AC4473/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1
to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

C.A. No. 10786/2016

Service is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf. Hence, list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 10858/2016

Service is complete on all the respondents, but no one has
entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, list the matter before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 10128/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is granted to the Ld.counsel
for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated
20.03.2017 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 10333/2016

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.3 & 4, but no one
has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report, the respondent Nos.1 & 2 have
left India. Therefore, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take
appropriate steps for the service of notice to them in accordance
with the rules governing the subject within four weeks.
List the incomplete matters on 27.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB