

PITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 of 2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4457/2017

BANK OF BARODA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MURUGESAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the application.

Time to pay the cost of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) to the respondent, as directed by this Court on 24.3.2017, is extended by four weeks&#39;.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR