

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 20780/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2017 in IA No. 1916/2016 in Consumer Case No. 603 of 2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJENDRA G SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIVATIBEN G DEDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57730/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned
judgment until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No(s) . 10941-10942 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 20780/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2017 in IA No. 1916/2016 in Consumer Case No. 603 of 2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJENDRA G SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIVATIBEN G DEDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57730/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No(s) . 10941-10942 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master