

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 24416/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2017 in FA No. 247/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RNA UNIVERSAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RNA GRANDE COOP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of proceedings of the Consumer Complaint No. 881 of 2016 filed before the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Mumbai until further orders.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 10941-10942 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master