

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these appeals be listed before a five-Judge
Bench to have an authoritative judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar