

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA 13790/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION,
IA 140293/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 02-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavita, K.T., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Raghav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tishwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts of the case, Applications for Intervention are allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER