

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 1300, 10796, 13567 and 13962 of 2017 are to be listed against this item)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13567/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 13962/2017 (XVII)

(IA)

SLP(C) No. 1300/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 10796/2017 (XVII)

Date : 19-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
Mr. Gautam Das, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Quares, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Raghav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 13.11.2018.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
BRANCH OFFICER