

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10128 OF 2016

RUNWAL CONSTRUCTIONS AND OTHERS

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

GAURI RAJKUMAR SIDHWANI

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants
seeks leave to withdraw the Civil Appeal.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,
Dated: January 14, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed in C.A. Nos. 10128 & 10333 of 2016 and SLP (C) Nos. 13567,13962, 1300, 10796 & 151 of 2017.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10333/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 1300/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 10796/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 151/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 13567/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 13962/2017 (XVII)

Date : 14-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Subasini Sethey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Das, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Ms. Natabrata Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.
Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10128/2016

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants
seeks leave to withdraw the Civil Appeal.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn
in terms of the Signed Order.

C.A. 10333 of 2016, SLP (C) Nos. 13567, 13962, 1300, 10796 and 151
of 2017.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office
Report dated 12.01.2019 in all the matters.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order in C.A. No.10128 of 2016 is placed on the file)