

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(The matters mentioned below are to be listed against this item.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20748/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 29264/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 31190/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 36048/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10333/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 35551/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 34843/2016 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 21388/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 13951/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 3128/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 7225/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 8435/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 14346/2017 (XVII)

Date : 04-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR
Ms Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms Shaila Arora, Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Item No.11

Mr Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR
Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Ms Jigyasa Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priitha Srikumar, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr Amit Mishra, Adv.
Mr Satyakam Chakraborty, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20748/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter
affidavit

SLP(C) No. 29264/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps
for effecting service on respondent nos. 1 and 3 despite last
opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process
the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Item No.11

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 31190/2016

Delay in filing spare copy in respect of the sole respondent is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

SLP(C) No. 36048/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

C.A. No. 10333/2016

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 35551/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

SLP(C) No. 34843/2016

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 21388/2017

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Item No.11

SLP(C) No. 13951/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Matter is ripe for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 3128/2017

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 7225/2017

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 8435/2017

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14346/2017

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar