

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I. A. No.158747/2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1289/2017

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED AND ANR.**

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SUBRAT JALAN AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

**Interlocutory Application No.158747/2019 seeking
withdrawal of the Civil Appeal No.1289/2017 is allowed.**

The Civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

**.....J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]**

**NEW DELHI;
10th JANUARY, 2020**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.158747 OF 2019 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2017 IS TO BE LISTED ONLY)

WITH

C.A. No. 1289/2017 (XVII-A)

(FOR

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 158747/2019

IA No. 158747/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 10-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar P., Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tishwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1289/2017

Interlocutory Application No.158747/2019 seeking
withdrawal of the Civil Appeal No.1289/2017 is allowed.

The Civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]