

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 8343/2014 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1083-1084/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1085-1086/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4473/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 6095/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5485/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 20748/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25849/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10127/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10786/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10129/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29264/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31190/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 36048/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10333/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 1300/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10858/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 35551/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34843/2016 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21388/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 13951/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10796/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 780/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4457/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 151/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 13567/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3128/2017 (XVII-A)

**C.A. No. 1019/2017 (XVII-A)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 156533/2019
IA No. 156533/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

C.A. No. 2339/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4510/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 7225/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8435/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5219/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 14346/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5574-5575/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10544/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 7100/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5578-5579/2017 (XVII-A)

**C.A. No. 10226/2017 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 64357/2017
IA No. 64357/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

C.A. No. 12456/2017 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 36314-36315/2017 (XVII-A)

Date : 28-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Saini, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Saini, Adv.
Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR**

**Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Harpreet Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Malvika K., Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.
Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.**

**Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Simran Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR**

**Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Aura & Co.**

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

**Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. Jibran Tak, Adv.**

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Vineet Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Phul,Adv.

Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Ms. Ananya,Adv.
Mr. Zahid Ali,Adv.
Ms. Deepika Khinder,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Akyil Abraham Roy,Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John and Co.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Hemant Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. K. Maruti Rao,Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Robin R. David,Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Philip,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Anshika Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Shubhi Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sharan,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Salathia,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Amit,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolker, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Dr. E. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Sangya Negi, Adv.
Mr. Viiswastya K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Ms. Usha Rani Gara, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Jassal, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Mayuri Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.
Deva Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Bhavin R. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Tejas Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Adlakha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Ms. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjey Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yati Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

Dr. Harish Uppal,Adv.
Mr. Tilshwa Prasad,Adv.
A. Nair,Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Divya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Suryajyoti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10786/2016

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

REST OF THE MATTERS

Heard Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Mr. Shivam Singh, Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Vishnu Mehra and Mr. A.K. De, learned counsel.

For further hearing list tomorrow i.e. on 29.01.2020, as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order, as above, is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10786/2016

RUNWAL CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN K. CHANDWANI & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) has prayed for withdrawal of the appeal.
2. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

.....J.
[VINEET SARAN]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

.....J.
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 28, 2020.