

ITEM NO.16 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA 46349/2021 IN CA-4457/2017 IS TO BE LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 4457/2017 (XVII-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 46349/2021

IA No. 46349/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Anant Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abrahm, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No. 46349/2021 In C.A.No.4457/2017

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent seeking early hearing of the appeal.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant/respondent and carefully perusing the averments made in the said application, we direct the Registry to list the matter on 22.09.2021 before an appropriate Bench.

IA No.46349/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)