

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1973/2020

PUNARASU CHIKITSALAY AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Vs

SHRI MANDAR SHARAD AKATNAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1982/2020, CIVIL APPEAL NO.4510/2017, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1976/2020, CIVIL APPEAL NO.4457/2017, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1974/2020, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1980/2020 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO.10858/2016

O R D E R

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that the said appeals have become infructuous as the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi has already decided the matters before it or the complainant had withdrawn the matter before the said Commission.

2. In view of the above, all the above-mentioned Civil Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10127/2016:-

1. The learned counsel for the appellants states that the complainant had already withdrawn the complaint before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and the appeal has become infructuous.

2. In view of the above, the Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1983/2020:-

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present Civil Appeal on the ground that the National Commission has already permitted the respondent to file the written statement and the matter has reached to the stage of final arguments.
2. The permission as sought for is granted.
3. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

.....J
(PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA
VARALE)

NEW DELHI
18TH JULY, 2024.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 10941-10942/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HILLI MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER])

WITH

C.A. No. 1984/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR I.A. NO. 59704 2017 i.e. Application for Clarification/
Modification of Court's Order dated 04.05.2017)

C.A. No. 1965/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1978/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. Nos. 5574-5575/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1973/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1982/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1975/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4510/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1983/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1976/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 7100/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5578-5579/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5219/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. Nos. 1985-1986/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1083-1084/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4457/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 12456/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1969/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10226/2017 (XVII-A)

(IA

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 64357/2017)

C.A. No. 1974/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1981/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1980/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10127/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10129/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1964/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5485/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 8343/2014 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 6095/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4473/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10333/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 10858/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 2339/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1971/2020 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 780/2017 (XVII-A)
 C.A. No. 1979/2020 (XVII-A)
 C.A. No. 1968/2020 (XVII-A)
 (only SLP 29264 of 2016 is to be listed for alternative arrangement.)
 C.A. No. 1970/2020 (XVII-A)
 C.A. No. 1977/2020 (XVII-A)
 C.A. No. 1972/2020 (XVII-A)
 C.A. No. 1085-1086/2016 (XVII-A)

Date : 18-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Jigyasa, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
 Mr. Tarun Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Upadhyaya, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Shankar Mani, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
 Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Das, AOR
 Mr. R.k.padhi, Adv.
 Mr. Dharendra Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. D.n.ojha, Adv.
 Ms. Smita Samantaray, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Miglani, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Bebartta, Adv.
 Mr. Rajendra Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Abanikanta Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
 Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Saini, Adv.
 Mr. Praful Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Saini, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Maibam N Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pragan Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Raushan, Adv.

Mr. Raushan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mrs. K.radha, Adv.

Mr. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, Adv.
 Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
 Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
 Ananya De, Adv.
 Mr. Zahid Ali, Adv.
 Rebbeca Dias, Adv.
 Ms. Deepika K., Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
 Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
 Mr. Athul Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR
 Mr. Heera Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Mr. Narayan Chandra Das, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.g., Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Akbar Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Trileshwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1973/2020, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1982/2020, CIVIL APPEAL
NO.4510/2017, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1976/2020, CIVIL APPEAL NO.4457/2017,

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1974/2020, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1980/2020 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO.10858/2016

O R D E R

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that the said appeals have become infructuous as the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi has already decided the matters before it or the complainant had withdrawn the matter before the said Commission.

2. All the above-mentioned Civil Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10127/2016:-

1. The learned counsel for the appellants states that the complainant had already withdrawn the complaint before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and the appeal has become infructuous.

2. In view of the above, the Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

3. The Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1983/2020:-

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present Civil Appeal.

2. The permission as sought for is granted.

3. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

Civil Appeal Nos.10941-10942/2013, C.A. No. 1984/2020, C.A. No. 1965/2020, C.A. No. 1978/2020, C.A. Nos. 5574-5575/2017, C.A. No. 1975/2020, C.A. No. 7100/2017, C.A. Nos. 5578-5579/2017, C.A. No.

5219/2017, C.A. Nos.1985-1986/2020, C.A. Nos. 1083-1084/2016, C.A. No. 12456/2017, C.A. No. 1969/2020, C.A. No. 10226/2017, C.A. No. 1981/2020, C.A. No. 10129/2016, C.A. No. 1964/2020, C.A. No. 5485/2016, C.A. No. 8343/2014, C.A. No. 6095/2016, C.A. No. 4473/2016, C.A. No. 10333/2016, C.A. No. 2339/2017, C.A. No. 1971/2020, C.A. No. 780/2017, C.A. No. 1979/2020, C.A. No. 1968/2020, C.A. No. 1970/2020, C.A. No. 1977/2020, C.A. No. 1972/2020 & C.A. Nos. 1085-1086/2016

List the matters next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)